03-19-2004

Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings => => => T	699255 _{T T}
140 0000000	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Market America, Inc.	Name: Management Valuation Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address; P.O. BOX 1531
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Kent State: WA Zip: 98035
Other a Washington corporation	_ Individual(s) citizenship USA
	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State_
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic, representative designation is attached: ☐ 'Yes ☒ №
Execution Date: 11/10/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,033,360
Additional number(s)	l attached □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	registrations involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{1}{40}
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{1}{40}
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{\times \text{Enclosed}}\$
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Burnett Ave. S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{\times Enclosed}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{\times Enclosed}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Burnett Ave. S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Renton State: WA Zi p: 98055	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{\times \text{Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Burnett Ave. S. Suite 303 City: Renton State: WA Zi p: 98055 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Burnett Ave. S. Suite 303 City: Renton State: WA Zi p: 98055 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{\times \text{Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Tingey Internal Address: Street Address: 321 Burnett Ave. S. Suite 303 City: Renton State: WA Zi p: 98055 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned Larry L. Strege, President and Secretary of Market America, Inc., a Washington Corporation, duly authorized by the corporation to execute this document, declares and acts as follows:

- a. Market America Inc. has the following exclusive trademark interests in the mark "MVS" having solely originated the trademark in the United States and obtained registration for the trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on January 28, 1997, registration number 2,033,360.
- b. Market America, Inc. by these presents hereby grants, transfers and assigns any and all right, title and interest to said trademark derived either by statute or by common law, wherever existing, to Management Valuation Systems, LLC, for the full term or terms for which the trademark has been or may be granted.
- c. Market America Inc. hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
- d. This grant and assignment is made in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

GRANTOR

Market America, Inc.

Larry Strege, President

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

P. O. Box 1531 Kent, WA 98035 **GRANTEE**

Management Valuation Systems, Inc.

Larry Strege, President

P. O. Box 1531 Kent, WA 98035

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0230